SONY®





DUALSHOCK®3 Wireless Controller

Instruction Manual

Compatible with PS3™ system software version 2.50 or later

Precautions

Before using this product, carefully read this manual and retain it for future reference. Read also the instructions for the PlayStation@3 system.

- The vibration function can be turned on or off from the menu that is displayed by pressing the PS button of the Wireless Controller.
- · Do not use the vibration function if you have any ailment or injury to the bones, joints or muscles of your hands or arms.
- Avoid prolonged use of the PS3™ system and Wireless Controller.
- Stop using this product immediately if you begin to feel tired or if you experience discomfort or pain in your hands or arms during use. If the condition persists, consult a doctor.
- Do not expose the product to high temperatures, high humidity or direct sunlight.
- . Do not allow the product to come into contact with liquids.
- · Do not put heavy objects on the product.
- Do not throw or drop the product, or otherwise expose it to strong physical impact.
- Take care when using the Wireless Controller's motion sensor function.
- Before using the motion sensor function, make sure you have enough space to move around.
- Firmly grip the Wireless Controller to prevent it from slipping out of your grasp and causing damage or injury.
- When using the Wireless Controller with a USB cable, ensure that the cable cannot hit a person or any object, and do not pull the cable out of the PS3™ system whilst playing.

Exterior protection

Follow the instructions below to help prevent the product exterior from deteriorating or becoming discoloured.

- Do not place any rubber or vinyl materials on the product exterior for an extended period of time.
- Use a soft, dry cloth to clean the product. Do not use solvents or other chemicals. Do not wipe with a chemically-treated cleaning cloth.

Battery life

- The battery has a limited lifespan. Battery duration will gradually decrease with repeated usage and age. Battery life also varies depending on the storage method, usage state, environment and other factors.
- Charge in an environment where the temperature range is between 10°C 30°C. Charging may not be as effective when performed in other environments.

Storage

When the Wireless Controller is not used for an extended period of time, it is recommended that you fully charge it at least once a year in order to maintain its functionality.

Specifications

Input power rating DC 5 V, 500 mA Voltage DC 3.7 V Battery capacity 610 mAh

Built-in rechargeable Lithium-Ion battery Battery type

Operating temperature 5°C - 35°C Mass Approx. 180 g Made in China

Design and specifications are subject to change without notice.

Supplied items

DUALSHOCK®3 Wireless Controller (1), Instruction manual (this document) (1)

A USB cable is not included. To connect or charge the controller, use the USB cable (A - Mini-B type) supplied with the PS3™ system.

GUARANTEE

This product is covered for 12 months from date of purchase by the manufacturer's warranty set out in the PS3™ system manual. Please refer to the PS3™ system manual for full details.

The manufacturer of this product is Sony Computer Entertainment Inc., 1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0075 Japan.

Distributed in Europe by Sony Computer Entertainment Europe Ltd, 10 Great Marlborough Street, London, W1F 7LP, United Kingdom.

This product may fall within the scope of national export control legislation. You must comply fully with the requirements of such legislation and of all other applicable laws of any jurisdiction in relation to this product.

"A", "PlayStation", "PJ=", "DUALSHOCK", "SIXAXIS" and "\(\triangle \opin of Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.

"SONY" and " are registered trademarks of Sony Corporation.

Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are owned by the Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by Sony Computer Entertainment Inc. is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.



eu.playstation.com/ps3





© 2012 Sony Computer Entertainment Inc. All rights reserved.